

GAHC010029922026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/348/2026

MD OMAR ALI ALIAS AMIR ALI
SON OF SOFER UDDIN RESIDENT OF VILLAGE BHOWLAGURI, NEW
BONGAIGAON P.O. NEW BONGAIGAON P.S. BONGAIGAON DISTRICT
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM PIN 783384 (PRESENT ADDRESS)
PERMANENTLY RESIDING AT VILLAGE DHALAGASA, P.O. RANGAPANI,
P.S. MERERCHAR, DIST. BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783384, (PERMANENT
ADDRESS)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR G CHAMUAH,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

:: BEFORE ::
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

O R D E R

02.06.2026

The learned counsel Mr. D. Gogoi appearing on behalf of Mr. G. Chamuah, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Mr. Chamuah is not available today and on that ground an adjournment has been prayed for.

I have heard Mr. K.K. Parasar, the learned Addl. Public Prosecutor, Assam.

List this matter again on 09.06.2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till then.

Till then, Case Diary be retained.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant